BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

RESOLUTION NO. 2017-105

Approving an Amendment to Increase the Contract Amount with Parametrix, Inc. for Additional
design services for the NE 238! Drive Project

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

a.

The Board, acting as the Multnomah County Public Contract Review Board (PCRB) and
pursuant to PCRB Rule 48-0320(5), must approve contract price increases beyond 33 percent
of the original contract price.

The County awarded a contract to Parametrix, Inc. for $911,270 on October 17, 2017. An
additional $750,000 would bring the contract total to $1,661,270, and is necessary to facilitate
complete design of the NE 238th Drive Project.

This increase supports additional design services that were originally intended to be performed
by County staff. Due to unforeseen staffing shortages that occurred after this contract was
granted, it is most efficient to have this work performed by a contractor and necessary to
keeping the project on schedule.

The Amendment will allow for the contract to include roadway civil design services for the NE
238! Drive Project.

This amendment is in accordance with the requirements of Public Contract Review Board Rule
48-0320(5).

The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

The amendment to increase the amount of Contract Number 4400003670 with Parametrix, Inc. by
an additional amount of $750,000 for a total contract price of $1,661,270 for the NE 238" Drive
Project is approved.

ADOPTED this 215t day of December, 2017.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Mbam- oy

Deborah Kafoury, Chair

REVIEWED:
JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY
FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By

/>’ﬁ§ - 3 :w””m ; o 7{ \\, UL;’! - . 4 z

Courtney Lords, A;(Jééistarit,éounty Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Kim Peoples, Director, Department of Community Services.



	Page 1

